1
USER’S MANUAL
TEMPERATURE
AND HUMIDITY
TRANSDUCER
P18 TYPE
2
3

7. ORDERING CODES
Ordering Codes of P18 Transducer Versions
Example of Order:
The code: P18-1- 00- 8  means
 P18  - Humidity and temperature transducer.
 1  - current output: 4...20 mA
 00  - standard version
 8  - without additional quality inspection certificate.
In case of need, one must order additionally the sensor protection shield
acc. to the table 9., e.g. the shield coded: 0874-490-014 means a filter
made of sintered bronze.
* After agreeing with the manufacturer.
Table 10
P18 - X XX X
Analog outputs:
without analog outputs 0
current output 4...20 mA 1
voltage output 0...10 V 2
Version:
standard 00
non standard se!  ng NS
custom-made* XX
Acceptance tests:
without extra quality requirements 8
with an extra quality inspec" on cer" fi cate 7
according to customer’s request * X
23
8.   MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The P18 transducer does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
1. In the period of 12 months from the date of purchase:
One should take the transducer down from the installation and return
it to the Manufacturer Quality Control Dept.
If the unit has been used in compliance with the instructions, the
Manufacturer garantees to repair it free of charge.
2. After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the transducer to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the granted
guarantee.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement
and we reserve the right to make changes in
design and specifications of any products as
engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without
notice.
24
P18-07B  18.07.2011